TM
The AGS (Advanced Groove System) Vic-300 grooved end butterfly valve offers an easily
installed choice to cumbersome, multi-bolt wafer or lug-type flanged valves. The valve
offers excellent flow characteristics with low torque operation. The resilient EPDM seat
is rated for water services up to +230°F/+110°C. For services with oil content, the valve
is available with Grade “T” nitrile seat, rated for petroleum, air with oil vapors, vegetable
and mineral oils up to +180°F/+82°C. For services with oxidizing acids, petroleum oils,
halogenated hydrocarbons, lubricants, hydraulic fluids, organic liquids and air with

 stems - "E"
9 - Special*
NUMBERING SYSTEM
Size
Seating/Unseating Torque
Inch Pounds/Newton Meters
Nominal
Size
In./mm
Actual
Outside
Diameter
In./mm
Differential Pressure - psi/kPa
0/0 50/345 100/690 150/1035 175/1200 235/1620 300/2070
14 14.000 2970 3830 4600 5000 5500 7400 9660
350 355.6 335.6 432.7 519.8 565.0 621.5 836.2 1091.6
16 16.000 3875 4820 5620 6000 6500 10000 15200
400 406.4 437.8 544.6 635.1 678.0 734.5 1130.0 1717.6
18 18.000 4900 6005 6820 7100 7500 14000 25000
450 457.0 553.6 678.5 770.7 802.3 847.5 1582.0 2825.0
20 20.000 6060 7310 10200 14000 17500 27500 46400
500 508.8 684.7 825.9 1152.6 1582.0 1977.5 3107.5 5243.2
24 24.000 8720 10130 14800 20000 24000 48000 102000
600 610.0 985.2 1144.5 1672.4 2260.0 2712.0 5424.0 11526.0
20.06_11
AGS Vic®-300 Butterfly Valves
SERIES W761
(300 PSI/2065 KPA)
20.06CARBON STEEL PIPE - GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2008 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
REV_E
WARRANTY Refer to the Warranty section of the current Price List or contact Victaulic for details.
This product shall be manufactured by Victaulic or to Victaulic specifications. All products to be
installed in accordance with current Victaulic installation/assembly instructions. Victaulic reserves the
right to change product specifications, designs and standard equipment without notice and without
incurring obligations.
NOTE
20.06
AGS Vic®-300 Butterfly Valves
SERIES W761
(300 PSI/2065 KPA)
CARBON STEEL PIPE - GROOVED VALVES
For complete contact information, visit www.victaulic.com
20.06     3856 REV E     UPDATED 3/2008
VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2008 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
20.06
∆P  =  Q2
Cv
2
Where:
Q = Flow (m3/h)
∆P = Pressure Drop (bar)
Kv = Flow Coe�cientQ  =  Cv  x     ∆P